©2009 Littelfuse, Inc.
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Products
40
Revised: November 10, 2009
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com for current information.
Customer should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
SL1003A Series

(10x1s
@50Hz)
AC
Discharge
Current
(9 Cycles @
50Hz)
DC
Holdover
Voltage4
Max Impulse
Discharge
Current
(1 Application)
MIN TYP MAX MAX MIN MAX TYP TYP @ 10/350μs
SL1003A090 72 90 108
600
700
109Ω
(at 50V)
1.5 pF
~10 to
35 V
300
shots
10 shots
(@10kA)
10 A 30 A
50 V
2 kA
SL1003A230 184 230 276
109Ω
(at 100V)
SL1003A250 200 250 300
750
135 V
SL1003A260 210 260 310
SL1003A300 240 300 360 750 850
SL1003A350 280 350 420 800 900
SL1003A400 320 400 480 850 950
SL1003A450 360 450 540 900 1000
SL1003A500 400 500 600 1100 1400
©2009 Littelfuse, Inc.
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Products
42
Revised: November 10, 2009